NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File 2021-822:

- (1) On page 1, lines 5-6, strike "\$400,000 FROM THE SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND (THE "FUND")" and insert "\$600,000 (\$400,000 FROM THE SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND AND \$200,000 FROM THE GENERAL FUND FIND GRANT MATCH CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT)";
- (2) On page 1, line 7, strike "FOR" and insert "TO";
- (3) On page 1, line 7, after "OFFENDER" insert "PROGRAM";
- (4) On page 1, line 16 strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T.,

 December 6, 2021 NCSPHS"";
- (5) On page 1, lines 19 and 21, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1";
- (6) On page 1, lines 19 and 21, <u>strike</u> "\$400,000" and <u>insert</u> "\$600,000"
- (7) On page 1, lines 22-23, strike "being appropriated from the Special Law Enforcement Trust Fund" and insert "appropriating \$400,000 from the Special Law Enforcement Trust Fund and \$200,000 from the General Fund FIND Grant Match Contingency Account";
- (8) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1** attached hereto, which attaches the Revised B.T.;
- (9) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Margaret M. Sidman

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1468583-v4-2021-822_NCSPHS_Amd.DOCX